505272919 01/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5319691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAHAM KEITH LAMBERT	12/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PORTABLE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED	
Street Address:	DORNA HOUSE TWO	
Internal Address:	GUILDFORD ROAD, WEST END	
City:	WOKING	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	GU24 9PW	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6619605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)742-5901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:peggy@millikinmckay.comCorrespondent Name:MARGARET S. MILLIKINAddress Line 1:5014 E. 101ST ST., STE 101Address Line 4:TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10393-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET S. MILLIKIN
SIGNATURE:	/MARGARET S. MILLIKIN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Patent 6619605 Assignment to PML - 20.12.18#page1.tif source=US Patent 6619605 Assignment to PML - 20.12.18#page2.tif

PATENT 505272919 REEL: 047958 FRAME: 0989

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the 20 day of 10 da

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 6,619,605, the inventions claimed and described therein, and any U.S. patent applications, utility models or other equivalents corresponding thereto or otherwise claiming priority thereto, including any reexamination, renewals and reissues of the same already granted and which may be granted, and any divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority from the same, together with additions thereto, substitutions therefor and modifications thereof, any Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said patent applications, and any shop rights corresponding to any of the foregoing; all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law; any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing or in response to an audit of past payments; and with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants the following:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.
- 2. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over onto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all claims and demands the Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of past, present or future third party infringement of the Patents, the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment, including the right to collect for past damages, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 3. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the Patents, and the right, title and interest therein, as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; and Assignor further hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the Patents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.

1

- 4. Assignor hereby agrees to execute, upon request and without additional compensation, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute the Patents, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the date first set forth in the preamble to this Agreement.

GRAHAM KEITH LAMBERT

CiCharle

Graham Keith Lambert